
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11941239

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF ROOFING AND TRUSSES
OF GADGADAN SECTION AT MAIN BUILDING

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-04-03-05

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Construction Materials and
Supplies

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 178,966.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 03/04/2025

Last Updated / Time 03/04/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 07/04/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 02/04/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


ftepr"lbiic of the Fhiiippines
Frcuinee +f iii:eaq rhjc;re

e3=-d *F E&T=qe

#E#= &Fi* +_-'=*J&ffi*= {*f***5FI=H

il€F_E#-:..=L---a==-:+.=.E=-:+g_==tr

ffi*€e: 03 &FREE- **E
ft.FG E€*.: 

=S===S.E= 
03 -05

e*mp erryrE us:i=*ss ;orfa r# e.

4 r'9rjre=*='fru.Jt*ff,

5 usl..tesslit f eyarb Fer,.ilri IV*.

I iiv

The #EEY G+E*ERh€FSEruE #F 
=&E&C, 

thr*r-:g* it= EE*€ &p** R"fis&ffi== G*&#tr*EET€ffi ige*i
r|*!q-s t* pr**ure "F#ffitH&€= *F 5b?&T€F=ERL€ F*F EF+€ RtrF-qEE &F€S, r."+eir"€Tffirie*€b:ffi""'+
ffis*sEruG &ft€ffi Tffius$H€ #F Ge=G&#&F€ s=*F:*F€ eE rb€c;r,i auga-=li*+'= * €:e*EE vaEue
Fr**ur+:-*en€ *f the 2c= s r*vi=cd ln-r*ie;neniing Rule.s aner ft*g:;i*ilans ei ftepubfi* A.et il,J,=.
Fi84

tri=as= sr :bm:i ,ei*!i ffi-i l,; si#frs# qu*tati*n c*dre==e# t* = =il* Arrrar#= eai:-rm:ttec {EAC)ehaii"p*;-=*r: aRci t* th* gii,er': addrcss bclariv. fi:l +r G:#+ &tu4 +€ #1 qFF=lL 
=*E#,

si;bjeet t*
t.te **r=pii=nc= *,ith th= T=irn= e:-* **n*!t:+i-rs 

=i*vi t*i* Requ*st f*r *u*tati*n iRFGi

== 
E+ffiAe"

ei;atrrers*n. E l*s an#.+ rl's=r#s e*rnn:r?fee
eity S*0,,*rnrrent rrf H*taq:

T*i*pn*n* l.j*. " *7C-643*? iffi.€\ej
Hmn ! I **er:*ia*. rlyjftgtg6.ti_i:::ry

intele*t+d eer'Jiee pr+'--rider *haii als* 
=ubmit = 

c*_plr rf the t.r:iiau.,uing dreriri-rcnts and al*ng rr,rith th*qutteti*n *n *i. heiare the *reve spcc!f!*# deadiiG af *ubmis=ia#*f quntuiiun,

a. trr**f ef FHELGEF€ EegE=tratE+sr
b" F*a3,*:-'= Fermit
e" G:eE:5fur*s S'*t#rft Skt+m*ffii.eneE !f applieabie, ,*rig!nal lri*tarized Secretary,*

f;ertificete in eese of a c+rpcratr*n, pa.itn*rsh!p, *;- e*_*i:+latived. e; ar *riglrrai Gp**i*l P*',ser *f Att*rnev af aii'memrei=* .rr th* j*int venture giving
fuii p*rvei- anri euthcrlty te its officer to sign th* eSS aild #d 

=et= to r*p,-?i*r[the Bidd*r
a. Latest Bme+;ra€iEE:-sE;-+=s Tce R*Ea;r;:

The Head *f thc Pr**uring. Entity {HcFEi +f the cG*- EE=s Ar€E AEedeRGs GCFBWF*,EETTgE {EA#}re*5isr''i*s the rigilt to rejeet a*y eni ali qu*t*tir-:r':s, de=lar* a feiiurc of pr*euremcnt, *r not iwardth* *antraet at.lty t!r'i-,e pricr ta e*nti"aet'ara,ard in eec*i'*'an** oi,ti s**tin*15.6 and 4j oi theZilIfi revis*d iftft *f EA tJ+.
3i84, *iiiruul'Lii+iei;,v itrcurirrig t*:-iy iiei-,iiit'y tri ii-rr aii+,;le,; Lrj,j,-iel u; i;ir_i,;rrs.

r-cr any *iariiieatiCIn, ycu ffiay ecntacl tn* Ee,* secretariat at 67rl-*+3-i {BAei or *enej *rnci! i*11+r*:131,;i1 ;6 ;{ i;i'*i r+: p i i 4 r,p n

#-!, ff;* Auf/:r:rffy *f f*s Slrjs Gr?G4iniads i=I*m:aiff*+.

*ci*:

hl""${;ri3 .&$xir.es: fo se*:a&rrai{s,;*i rl:x*ii"ress:a



5E:E€3EU*€3G*E:

irj*t*: Failur* te f+iiou,"th*=e in*ti'ueti*ns **li iJisq*=iify 3;+*r en:ir* quotaii=;.i

ii j ** i':et 
=iter 

ti:+ *ont**ts *i this f*rm !n any wcv

i2i Thc u=* nf ti':i= FFf-J i= Hq*ereiasgt+ =*ir':imize *rrci"e *r.rmis=;eris ef th* requii+el in=ndat*i"y
pl+iri=i*ns. !:": e==* af 

=n1* 
eh*nges, bidc*r= i.rr;ei use *r i'ei*r t* the iatest vrr=icn cf ihc €Fe, *xc*pt

wh*n th* late=t veis!*ri cf ihe RFG c=Ey pefaii:= tc d=asiine ext=nsiutn.

ii ancther f*rnn is us*+ *th=r then the iat*=t F.F*, lhe su*tatie :.,: 
=h=ii c*nt=,in ali th= m=*dat=;-y

requirem*n*s/prcvi=ions inr-'iu$ing rranlf+st+-tiorr *ft ii:r* agrecm+r:tr+ith the T*rn:s a-rj e+ridltir:ns
i:=iow'.

In '^==+ = nrssp=6li';e si;pp!ieri=arr^-iee p:"+'+':eier 
=i;bn':lie = 

fi!i*d:.*t RF.G with a supp*iti*g doeum,*nt
{i.e., a prie* quatati*n in a diff*i'ent i+:"m*,ti, i:oth d*eum*i:i= snaii i:e e*i;stjcE-=d iini-*ss th+r* uriEi be
*jisereffen*i*e. In thi= ca=*, Fr*visi*ne in ti.:* RFG 

=n=iiFr+va:i.
i3i &!a te+hs:iee! sp*e i{i=*ti+-= mu=t he *cmpElea "€eith" Faiiur* t* eoi=l.1p!i/with ti;* nr=ndate ry

i"eq u ! re rn* nts 
= 

h 
= 

l l r* n'.l e r tn e q u +tati * n i rr e E i g i b i e.lei i sc ri ai if: ec.

i4) Guotaticns may be submitteei th;=eugh ci*ctrci:i= m*ii *t b:A;i:gilq=:;gia&ijtt::A:iquq,

'iuotattcns, ir:eluiiing d*e ur*=nt=;y r*q*!rer*=;:is, r***!'Jed sfrer th* dea=diine 
=haii ;:*t b+ eee=pte*.

F*i qu*i=tion= submiitceivia *le+tranir irrai!, th= dat= and tinre +f ;-ec*ipt incii*ateri is: th* *-maii 
=halibe ronsidered.

"-HF=HSe-#E--*.*F€G;Ef+F€Sl

i . Ei*dei= 
=ha!! 

pt';vld* e':r:'*et 
=:':d 

e=e urai* int+rir-:etir-=r; i*quired ii; ihis iilrffi.
2" An,v ir:t+r!in+at!*:'ts, e.=sure=, *r ei;+n*i'itir:g 

=haii 
*= va!;* 'rnEy if ffus5r 

=r+ =igr:+d' 
c; initialed by yru cr

=ny *f yaui duiy *i:thciiz*d r*Fr==*Rt=tiryer,=.

3. Friee qu*tatiar-iis mu=t be r:=!irj f+r a p*ii*d *f EiXT'f i6#i =aie-+=r G=ys fr*= the d=aeiiln= *i
submlssi+n

4. Prie+ quotationis, ta be dcn+ri-:in=ted ir: Fhilippii:e pesa, shaii i.rciud= 
=li 

t*y,=s, rj*ii=s, ar:,llcr i=vie=
i:ayab!*.

5 Qu*tatici:= *xceeding tn* Appr*ved *udgetferthe *n*traetshaii $E r=;+et*C.

G. !i: *e== *f b'*:* *I ffiL-il= biri**:'s =i* dete:"m:ned t= hav= subr*iitcd the L*incst eakuiateri
Gu+tatianjl*v+est ea.ie u!at*.i and F-+=p+nsive Q**tati+n. the CGB- EiDS AfrJE A-I,,VARDS
C,ef'd i'J:iTTEE i*Aeieh=!i aeiopt 

=nd empiay "di-airv i+ts" s-= th* tie-i=ie=!"ring meth*u+ to fi=*Eiy
*i*t*inine th= si;:gie ru;ir:=ing pr*rrld=i iR aee*rdane* with GFFB eir=ulei *S-2C*S.

7 - A"ruaid *i e*niiaet sna-i! b= m+-d* t+ the !+'*",==t eiii+tati*n wn!*n e*n:pi!+= v.nth the t*rhn!ea;
=pecifieati*n=, re-tu;reme:'iE anri *thei tei"n:= 

=nd e+nd!ti*r-:e 
=jeted h*reir:.

8. Ti:e rlellrrer-v is ci: withlir *ggaIe=darEa$S-
*. Th* lt*mle 

=hall 
b+ dei!'i*reii acc*r,Cing i+ tl:e aeeepieti *ff=r of tiie b;dder=.

10. Frc*f *f PiiiLGEP.S R*gi=trati*n, lrJiayr-:r'= peneit a*d lne*n*Jb*sirr*=s tax r*ti;rn ar.:d 13 mnli=;:= Slv+rri
Statemcnt shaii i:* atta=hed- up*n sri'.q.missian r;i-,rh* i-:ri,;taticir.

f i. itemi= delit*re* 
=h=!! 

s.re i+=p+*e.-j +n ih= 
=e 

i;e*uie,l dai= ar:* tjr;:= *f ti:e eGE- Bl=S AruE A'.d\JARf"=
C*f'vi F'4 iTT=E {=ee: Tl:* e elive ry <:f the it*ffi.rs 

=h=i! b* ae kncwleeJ+ed up*n th* d*lir"iery t* e*nfirrn
the +*n-rp!lar:cc is:th the t*ehnicai spee if!cat!en+.

12' Paymer:t sFraii b* marje aii*i deiivery an!:l ualoft the suLlrfi!=clon of th= r*q::ired su*p-:o6i1-sg d*e u.n*ng,
f.e., *rcierSiip anCi*r Biiling 

=talem=nt, h5,the si:ppiler, c*-iraetci", +i *+n=uit=-Rt.
1 3. iiqL:ideteei damag*= eqa.;ivai*nt i* o**-ter:th si *ne sere*nt ifi.1g6j *! th= vaiu+ ri th* g**ii= n*i

del:uereei within th* pi"eseribed deiiver.v pericd -shaii !:* imp*=ec e*r ciay *f d+iay. f:..:* Li::B_ g;=E
A|'JD AWAR*5 eL-f,i!fuli:T=E itAeirn=y- t+rrn;nateti:+ eentr=ctrnee tne *um*iati,.re arnsur,tof
lir-lliielateri 'iarrrages reachc= tcn pereent {1 fie;i} of th* ar:-:=u*i af the **nti"a*t, :rs!ti-:e ut prej*di+e t* r--ti:=r
eourse.: ef aetion *nc rem+die; op*n to rt

i'{' Th* Fl*e urinS ilrrtiiy :-*ay +an**i *:'t*iinii':ate ti':* ce ntra*i at 
=ny 

tirne irr aeccrejancewith the gr*uncjs
pr*vleie* un+=i'EA i'j=. 318+ an.i it= ?*i S r+v!==4 lEry.

"i5. The EFQ, Pilre has* *rder iP*i, =nci 
+ti:cr :"*lat*eJ rj*+iirn*rrk far the +b*v*-steted Fr*e L;r*r**nt

p;"*j*ct= ah=!l h= *eemec t* f*rii: F=i-t t=:l th* e*ntr=-*t.

F:.rge E oi4



Aft*r naving *er=tuily r*ad and ae':*pi*d th+ ir:struciions end Tei-rns anfi Conai*+ns, !fw* subi-l.rit ourqu*tati*ni= i,;r tl:e ltemle_. as f+iicrr;s.

= 
E E=

?#: -E*effi+:::,+"-ai+-+ =ffi*?Efl3BE#k_€ ! 5k';€
r^; E, *fr: A f= E t-?EE=+JE+eH.-sq= Ei E;E Ri+:E"-+=ilr:+L::3 =r:= =:5'!; = 

E

T. g" H E='H 5E-=G+** LUfuEG==

e. E" F: #='H SEU'G*G* L#f,#EB=R

G" 
=" 

H 
=" 

F:" *#'= G**=*= tU&GB_=R

4. e'i H +': F- i=,GG** cF_lft,IEBHH

E. 
='u 

*L#'Jf,-5

S. B='#Er'dhE

E" ef1;"+*= EE?{**ffi ffi.f='

S" E* FE= #*ffiffiLECAT=* ffi#*F. L*F€G 
=PEF"€

t*" 2j€ #T" ;**ffi_RAJGETE* H_**F_ t*.i-*G SF&F.g

€'8. 
="F 

FE. G#ffi_ffiUGAEffi* ffir"i*F, L#FjG *=&F€

t E- E= FE" C*F=ffiU&gT=* H**F, LGrdG SFRru

-*8" G#ETE=, G& 
=4

F.rge 3 rf 4

i,Ei;=ic--e::s:=E+=*l=i=ci==*=-+:f Er;+ti=*+= LJUAfl:EEEy

i=*t=. r*q u ii'*rJ specifi*** cn= sh=iib* reicet+ei.

Unit *f
i==u*

i ee h=; e E

Sp**ifieaEisnl
S*r'g!*ei Snit

r4 - ^-+

Sarn pliarzee

i"e*m*!f"*r "i{*t
' e*;::ply|)



E=HffiAA€ffi

En'*"g*rdg

er': f=grer"cs:

*E* Hi:c?.€r*d Se::*arg Eigirt ?h*a:sanr! ti::t* r:.urad:=eci

idic*fv-Six F*ses fc **1i#*
Fcscs

iPErp 178,9€€.**I

.*iu*r:*iure over Frinted FJame

Fos!ti*nfD*=ig*ati*n

Gff; *e T= i *p h ** *.rF 
=-y._{l#,= 

bi I + F.j 
=s.

Fi*a:! aridi*s=l*s

eFxse rrf

Fayrrr*mf shel/ he fiiad+ ii'lr*sg* r.a*dEa,-]k's tDe,4F-,A DNEank lr*nsfer fae;lity, wiii;tn i*irq"a {.3ijj days
arter.reee.upf +f &ril.r'.i:g /i: ca-se- ,:j aac+i#rf*r m*a;-*tai+eflr,-n- +i*:# +*.irt- &+,rk fE.$-s-fe:u. feea- -s 

j?*ii .5*

€areeeg.€se*€e

fr a *; k i ri g Jrs iiir.r*'i:r-'r.

Ac**u*i i,Jr.i=#e.,*.

.4ecou*f l'/G,=:e {sh*i;/d b* flie e.cacf ac****f name as reg;sfer+d i* the banki.


